DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	07-AFC-06C	
Project Title:	Carlsbad Energy Center - Compliance	
TN #:	203169	
Document Title:	Robert Sarvey Petition to intervene	
Description:	N/A	
Filer:	Robert Sarvey	
Organization:	Robert Sarvey	
Submitter Role:	Public	
Submission Date:	10/6/2014 2:27:32 PM	
Docketed Date:	10/6/2014	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. 07-AFC-06C
)	
Petition to Remove Obsolete Facilities)		
to Support Construction of the Carl	sbad)	
Energy Center Project)	
)	
And Petition)	
to Amend the Carlsbad Energy)	
Center Project)	
-)	

Robert Sarvey Petition to Intervene

Pursuant to sections 1207 and 1712 of Title 20 of the California Code of Regulations, Robert Sarvey petitions to intervene in the above captioned proceeding. I intend to participate fully in all aspects of the proceeding. I intend to conduct discovery, file testimony, file briefs and participate in the evidentiary hearings.

I have several interests in this proceeding. I have two close friends who live in Carlsbad near the proposed facility who will be affected by the Commission's Decision. I intend to ensure that the environmental impacts of this proposed project do not impact their homes or their livelihood. As a ratepayer I intend to advocate for the cleanest, most efficient, and most economical project that can be sited to ensure that costs to ratepayers are minimized. I am also concerned with the GHG implications of this project after the Commission has already approved a

¹ Petitioner is aware that discovery ends October 31, 2014 and my participation will not impact that deadline.

fast ramping combined cycle project at this location which was touted as a model for renewable integration.

All correspondence for this proceeding should be directed to:

Robert Sarvey

501 W. Grant Line Rd.

Tracy, CA. 95376

(209) 835-7162

sarveybob@aol.com

Respectfully Submitted.

Port m dan

Robert Sarvey